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CRESTA RUN

THE NIGEL MOORES MEMORIAL RACE

(Junction Americas)

A.E. Kriemler

J.J. Buff

B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg
T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg
M. Christen

L.S. Hoefer

H.F.R.S. Joos

N.R. Koenig

F. Sotto Mayor Matoso
N.S.A. Rentsch
James B Sunley

F.J.A. Hitz

A. Schmidt

S.F. Huber

C.H. Rauch

V.J. Schwarz

S. Droulers

A. Tomas Gil

M.M.K. Fischer

D.A. Waltenberg

B. Hosch

G.B. Camenisch

E. Guggiari

Count F. Guerrini-Maraldi
O.P. Kronenberg

B.A. Mueller

S. Lombrassa

N. Bonham

C.J. Emson

A. Cuthbert

F.J.L. Buff (AM)
C.AW. Gard (AM)

Sunday 2nd March 2025

1st
CH Fall(S)
CH 46.19
ESP 47.75
ESP 48.10
CH 47.43
D 47.23
CH 47.81
CH 48.10
P 47.68
CH 48.61
GB 48.56
CH 48.53
CH 48.60
CH Fall(S)
D 50.32
GR 49.86
F 50.92
ESP 51.60
CH 51.24
CH 50.58
CH 50.48
CH 53.13
| 53.07
| 51.06
CH 54.25
CH 53.33
CH 51.46
GB Fall(S)
GB 89.41
GB 53.88
SL CH 50.91
SL GB 51.09

2nd

46.31
45.70
46.61
46.75
Fall(S)
47.23
46.84
47.19
47.66
47.98
48.56
48.76
48.97
48.85
49.47
48.89
49.76
50.32
49.70
50.44
51.56
51.30
52.32
51.78
51.77
54.54
Fall(S)

49.25
Fall(S)

3rd Net Total
(Best 2 from 3)
4476  91.07
4572  91.42
46.58  93.19
46.63  93.38
46.69 94.12
47.89  94.46
Fall(S) 94.65
47.68  94.87
4759  95.25
Fall(S) 96.59
48.12  96.68
48.34  96.87
48.75  97.35
4890 97.75
49.06  98.53
49.73  98.62
49.05 98.81
48.86  99.18
50.28  99.98
5150 101.02
51.12 101.60
50.51 101.81
50.39 102.71
52.43  102.84
51.92 103.69
52.99 106.32
47.64
51.10

Fastest Time of Race and NEW JUNCTION AMERICAS RECORD: A.E. Kriemler 44.76

Pilot Course: E.V. Wakeham 56.47
** Riding but not Racing

Fastest Speed of Race: A.E. Kriemler 72.45 mph

LAST RIDE OF THE SEASON: LUCA HOEFER 79.49
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CRESTA RUN

THE PAYNE CUP

(Americas from Top)

1st 2nd Grand Total
1 N.R. Koenig CH 61.69 62.26 123.95
2 M.F.E. Pitto GB 63.67 62.68 126.35
3 L.E.L. Millar (AM) SL GB 67.13 64.19 131.32
4 M.M.K. Fischer CH 72.47 66.31 138.78
T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg ESP 60.30 Fall(TH)
B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg ESP 61.72 Fall(S)
Anatol H. Mueller CH 64.09 Fall(S)
S. Vitalini CH Fall(S) 62.82
L.S. Hoefer D Fall(S)
F.J.A. Hitz CH Fall(S)
Fastest Time of Race: T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg 60.30
Fastest Speed of Race: T.G.L. Albers-Schoenberg 69.22 mph
PRACTICE - JUNCTION
A. Tomas Gil ESP 48.19
S.F. Huber CH 46.28
E.V. Wakeham (AM) SL GB 65.45
C.A.W. Gard (AM) SL GB 59.67 57.92
L.P. Schaefer SL D 56.39 54.62
B. Pfister SL CH 53.67 52.77
O.D. Lloyd (AM) SL IRL 47.37

Fastest Time Practice Junction: S.F. Huber 46.28
Fastest Speed Practice Junction: S.F. Huber 70.88 mph
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Split Results
Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 12:00:00 20.95 27.53 41.39 48.12 61.72
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 12:00:00 20.88 27.31  Fall(s)
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 09:18:12 0.00 12.58 27.38 34.03 47.75 65.96
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 10:04:36 0.00 12.22 26.66 33.19 46.61 65.26
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R. 10:48:03 0.00 12.34 26.87 33.30 46.58 68.50
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 12:00:00 20.42 26.91 40.03 46.61 60.30
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 12:00:00 0.00 Fall(TH)
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 09:20:46 0.00 12.73 27.57 34.30 48.10 65.85
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 10:07:08 0.00 12.43 26.67 33.24 46.75 67.33
ALBERS-SCHOENBERG T.G.L. 10:50:36 0.00 12.27 26.52 33.06 46.63 66.93
BONHAM N. 09:13:14 0.00 14.94  Fall(S)
BUFF F.J.L. SL 09:50:28 0.00 12.92 29.29 36.36 50.91 62.74
BUFF F.J.L. SL 10:31:59 0.00 12.49 27.88 34.79 49.25 64.88
BUFF F.J.L. SL 11:14:04 0.00 12.55 27.18 33.82 47.64 65.12
BUFF J.J. 09:23:34 0.00 12.15 26.48 32.96 46.19 69.11
BUFF J.J. 10:09:48 0.00 12.04 26.20 32.59 45.70 69.28
BUFF J.J. 10:53:19 0.00 11.96 26.01 32.45 45.72 68.33
CAMENISCH G.B. 09:16:48 0.00 13.95 31.35 38.47 53.13 61.94
CAMENISCH G.B. 10:03:14 0.00 13.69 30.05 36.94 51.30 63.11
CAMENISCH G.B. 10:46:41 0.00 13.37 29.34 36.21 50.51 63.92
CHRISTEN M. 09:07:43 0.00 12.65 27.10 33.70 47.43 65.92
CHRISTEN M. 09:56:43 0.00 12.45  Fall(S)
CHRISTEN M. 10:39:43 0.00 12.38 26.71 33.27 46.69 67.60
CUTHBERT ALEXANDER. 09:26:10 0.00 12.79 28.86 36.68 53.88 52.90
DROULERS S. 09:19:28 0.00 13.08 29.08 35.99 50.92 60.89
DROULERS S. 10:05:51 0.00 12.94 28.49 35.40 49.76 63.36
DROULERS S. 10:49:17 0.00 12.98 28.18 34.89 49.05 63.67
EMSON C.J. 09:34:43 0.00 26.67 54.98 65.16 89.41 39.37
FISCHER M.M.K. 12:00:00 25.65 33.76 50.25 57.38 72.47
FISCHER M.M.K. 12:00:00 22.99 30.18 44.91 51.73 66.31
FISCHER M.M.K. 09:43:49 0.00 13.43 29.67 36.56 51.24 60.65
FISCHER M.M.K. 10:25:43 0.00 13.29 28.73 35.46 49.70 62.94
FISCHER M.M.K. 11:07:34 0.00 13.27 29.06 35.94 50.28 63.25
GARD C.A.W. SL 09:51:47 0.00 13.05 29.43 36.49 51.09 62.00
GARD C.A.W. SL 10:33:19 0.00 12.96  Fall(S)
GARD C.A.W. SL 11:15:22 0.00 13.38 29.47 36.44 51.10 61.75
GARD C.A.W. SL 11:33:39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.67 0.27
GARD C.A.W. SL 12:00:35 0.00 14.64 32.73 40.59 57.92 51.32
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S. 09:28:49 0.00 13.63 29.64 36.64 51.06 62.32
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S. 10:13:41 0.00 13.67 29.83 36.81 51.78 59.81
GUERRINI-MARALDI F.S. 10:57:07 0.00 13.71 30.09 37.28 52.43 60.11
GUGGIARI E. 09:22:06 0.00 14.01 31.01 38.17 53.07 60.75
GUGGIARI E. 10:08:24 0.00 13.89 30.56 37.61 52.32 60.68
GUGGIARI E. 10:51:56 0.00 12.67 28.80 35.74 50.39 61.58

HITZ F.J.A. 12:00:00 21.48 28.49  Fall(S)



HITZ F.J.A.

HITZ F.J.A.

HITZ F.J.A.
HOEFER L.S.
HOEFER L.S.
HOEFER L.S.
HOEFER L.S.
HOEFER L.S.
HOSCH BARBARA
HOSCH BARBARA
HOSCH BARBARA
HUBER S.F.
HUBER S.F.
HUBER S.F.
HUBER S.F.

JOOS H.F.R.S.
JOOS H.F.R.S.
JOOS H.F.R.S.
KOENIG N.R.
KOENIG N.R.
KOENIG N.R.
KOENIG N.R.
KOENIG N.R.
KRIEMLER A.E.
KRIEMLER A.E.
KRIEMLER A.E.

KRONENBERG O.P.
KRONENBERG O.P.
KRONENBERG O.P.

LLOYD O.D.
LOMBRASSA S.
LOMBRASSA S.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MILLAR L.E.L.

MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.

MUELLER B.A.
MUELLER B.A.
MUELLER B.A.

PFISTER BETTINA
PFISTER BETTINA
PITTO M.F.E.
PITTO M.F.E.
RAUCH C. H.
RAUCH C. H.
RAUCH C. H.
RENTSCH N.S.A.

SL

SL
SL

SL
SL

09:42:29
10:24:19
11:06:12
12:00:00
09:49:02
10:30:49
11:12:51
12:42:16
09:41:12
10:23:01
11:04:59
09:26:55
10:12:16
10:55:47
11:34:45
09:32:41
10:17:34
11:00:37
12:00:00
12:00:00
09:46:24
10:28:17
11:10:13
09:44:53
10:27:03
11:08:49
09:15:25
10:01:56
10:45:23
11:20:30
09:36:50
10:18:22
12:00:00
12:00:00
12:00:00
12:00:00
09:30:08
10:15:00
10:58:29
11:19:16
11:58:55
12:00:00
12:00:00
09:31:27
10:16:19
10:59:52
12:00:00

0.00
0.00
0.00
21.96
0.00
0.00
0.00
16.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
21.46
21.94
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
24.11
22.27
21.94
21.01
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
22.47
21.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.41
12.48
12.39
28.72
12.25
12.37
12.17
26.02
13.53
13.77
13.56
13.04
13.02
12.97
12.77
12.12
11.99
11.89
28.06
28.34
12.48
12.20
12.31
11.91
11.85
11.70
13.94
13.67
13.85
12.50
13.39
13.27
31.42
29.10
29.15
29.06
14.00
13.72
13.73

14.33
14.13
29.42
28.40
13.67
13.27
13.31
12.74

27.31
27.55
27.10

Fall(S)
27.17
27.22
26.78
47.37
29.09
30.42
30.25

Fall(S)
28.36
28.28
26.99
27.16
26.68

Fall(S)
4155
42.00
27.55
26.88
27.25

Fall(S)
26.26
25.45
31.53
30.42
30.43
27.56
28.95

Fall(S)
45.64
42.99
43.14

Fall(S)
30.75
30.61
30.59
31.26
31.00
42.81
41.47
29.48
28.37
28.26
28.04

34.23
34.38
33.85

33.65
33.75
33.75
57.28
36.22
37.34
37.15

35.05
35.08
33.34
34.09
33.35

48.04
48.53
34.16
33.35
33.90

32.81
31.75
39.09

5.97
37.46
34.18
36.23

52.51
49.80
49.94

37.88
38.41
37.76

38.36
37.98
49.45
48.20
36.23
35.20
34.95
34.87

48.53
48.76
48.34

47.23
47.23
47.89
79.49
50.48
51.56
51.12

48.85
48.90
46.28
47.81
46.84

61.69
62.26
48.10
47.19
47.68

46.31
44.76
54.25
51.77
51.92
47.37
51.46

67.13
64.19
64.09

53.33
54.54
52.99

53.67
52.77
63.67
62.68
50.32
49.47
49.06
48.61

63.08
62.68
62.12

65.74
66.08
63.15
44.02
63.24
64.41
65.86

66.20
66.08
70.88
66.74
66.56

63.92
64.09
66.33

65.35
72.45
60.74
63.61
63.20
69.63
59.47

58.55
56.11
59.36

60.18
60.90

64.42
63.83
64.79



RENTSCH N.S.A.

RENTSCH N.S.A.

SCHAEFER L.P. SL
SCHAEFER L.P. SL
SCHMIDT A.

SCHMIDT A.

SCHMIDT A.

SCHWARZ V.J.

SCHWARZ V.J.

SCHWARZ V.J.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.

SUNLEY JAMES B

SUNLEY JAMES B

SUNLEY JAMES B

TOMAS GIL A.

TOMAS GIL A.

TOMAS GIL A.

TOMAS GIL A.

VITALINI S.

VITALINI S.

WAKEHAM E.V. SL
WAKEHAM E.V. SL
WALTENBERG D.A.

WALTENBERG D.A.

WALTENBERG D.A.

09:58:06
10:40:36
11:18:12
11:28:50
09:24:49
10:11:05
10:54:32
09:10:20
09:59:17
10:42:49
09:12:16
10:00:37
10:44:09
09:38:17
10:20:15
11:02:17
09:39:51
10:21:38
11:03:34
11:21:52
12:00:00
12:00:00
09:05:12
11:31:50
09:47:49
10:29:35
11:11:28

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
21.46
21.63
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

12.35
12.40
17.27
13.73
13.43
13.28
13.43
13.56
13.19
12.98
12.50
12.45
12.38
13.17
13.23
13.31
13.54
12.91
12.60
12.93
28.48
28.41
14.29
16.12
13.72
13.67
13.68

27.30
Fall(S)
34.32
30.59
28.26
28.17
28.23
29.12
28.20
28.31
27.09
27.12
27.03
27.92
27.99
27.92
29.79
28.59
27.38
27.48
Fall(S)
42.17
34.07
36.59
29.41
29.24
28.95

34.08

41.31
37.76
34.94
35.05
34.96
35.84
34.90
35.30
33.75
33.80
33.81
34.62
34.67
34.48
36.73
35.44
34.16
34.02

48.90
41.40
45.34
36.37
36.14
35.78

47.98

56.39
54.62
48.60
48.97
48.75
49.86
48.89
49.73
47.68
47.66
47.59
48.56
48.56
48.12
51.60
50.32
48.86
48.19

62.82
56.47
65.45
50.58
50.44
51.50

65.51

59.70
59.36
66.74
65.36
63.32
64.09
64.04
63.20
64.71
64.70
66.45
64.81
65.52
66.72
60.00
60.43
61.33
63.03

60.53
44.34
65.80
63.42
58.48



